04-18-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101678272

101	010212									
1 Name of sam			ne attached original documents or	r copy th	ereof.		:	X		
Name of conveying party(ies):					ereof. Name and addr	ess of receiv	ing partyries		ME	
SOH, Swee LIM, Tee H GOH, Geap HASSAN, S	lock Wooi	(February 2, 2 (February 2, 2 (February 2, 2	2001) U. U. U.		TEXCHEM-PA Level 16, Mena Jalan Sultan Al 10050 Penang MALAYSIA	ACK (M) SD ara PSCI, 39	NIBHID I	APR -6		
Additional name(s) of		ttached? Yes	☑ No	Addit	tional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🗵 N	0		
3. Nature of co Assignr Security Other:		Merger Change of	of Name				গেড়ালৈ দি প্ৰচন ভা লি লী	रेडेक्टानीनक (Guit 2017) हो न	*	
Execution Date:	see above									
4. Application	number(s) or pa	itent number(s)):		,					
If this docum	nent is being fil	ed together wit	h a new application, the	e exec	cution date of t	he applicatio	n is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)					B. Patent No.(s)					
29/136,212										
5. Name and ac document should	Idress of party to d be mailed:	o whom corres	Additional numbers attact spondence concerning	hed? □ 6. ′	Yes No Total number of	of application	is and patent	s involved:	: 1	
Name: Mi Address: Me P.0 Mi	ichael D. Schur erchant & Goul D. Box 2903 inneapolis, MN	d P.C. 55402-0903	23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8. 1	Total fee (37 C Enclo Author Please charge a overpayments	sed orized to be c any additiona	I fees or cre	posit accou		
C:581		40.00 00	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPA	ACE					
9. Statement an	d signature:				• • •					
original docu	iment.	e and belief, th	e foregoing information	n is tr	ue and correct	and any attac	ched copy is	a true copy	y of the	
Michael D. Schu	ımann		9/9/18	ni		_	April 3	, 2001		
Name of Person Signing			Si	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
			Do not detach the	his portic)n					
Mail documents	to be recorded wit	1 required cover sh	neet information to: Commissioner of Paten Box Assign Washington, D	ts and '	Trademarks					
	I hereby certify t	e, in an envelope a	dence is being deposited with ddressed to: Commissioner	of Pater	ited States Postal s nts and Trademark weeul Webster	s, Box Assignm	class mail, with ents, Washing-	-		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0812

INSTRUCTIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if

Name of Corporation

known)

State or Country of Incorporation and Address.

WHEREAS,

1 SOH, Swee Chuan residing at 39, Persiaran Bukit Kecil 2, Taman Sri Nil	ong.
11900 Penang, MALAYSIA and a citizen of MALAYSIA;	بحديث

2. LIM. Tee Hock residing at No.2, Medan Betik, Taman Sri Jaya, 14000 Bukit Mertajam, MALAYSIA and a citizen of MALAYSIA;

3. GOH, Geap Wooi residing at 1, Lintang Perpaduan, Taman Bandaraya, 14000 Bukit Mertajam, MALAYSIA and a citizen of MALAYSIA;

4. HASSAN, Shuib Bin residing at 1308, Merbau Kudung, 13800 Sungai Dua, Seberang Perai, MALAYSIA and a citizen of MALAYSIA;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on ___ for this invention, which application is entitled <u>A TRAY FOR SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGING</u> and which has been given Serial Number ____ and the filing date of ____;

AND WHEREAS <u>TEXCHEM-PACK (M) SDN BHD</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>MALAYSIA</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Level 16</u>, <u>Menara PSCI</u>, 39, <u>Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah</u>, 10050 Penang, <u>MALAYSIA</u>

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0813 Date

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No logalization or other witness required

4-Signature

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011678 FRAME: 0814